

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-45 OF 21 SEPTEMBER 2021 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE COMPOSITION OF THE CENTRAL ACADEMIC ETHICS COMMISSION OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(26) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Items 4 and 7 of the Regulations of the Central Academic Ethics Commission of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2014-9-1 of 11 November 2014 "On the Approval of the Regulations of the Central Academic Ethics Commission and the Academic Ethics Commission of Core Academic Units" (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-55 of 20 October 2020), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides

to amend Item 1(5) of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-45 of 21 September 2021 "On the Approval of the Composition of the Central Academic Ethics Commission of Vilnius University" and recast it as follows:

"1.5. Dr Jurgis Pakerys, Professor at the Institute for the Languages and Cultures of the Baltic of the Faculty of Philology".